Paper No. ____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE DATA COMPANY TECHNOLOGIES INC., Petitioner,

v.

BRIGHT DATA LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2022-00135 Patent No. 10,257,319

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED DEPOSITION OF DR. TIM A. WILLIAMS

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner will take the deposition of Patent Owner's expert, Dr. Tim A. Williams, upon oral examination as follows:

Date: November 3, 2022^1

Time: 12:00 pm ET

Location: Videoconference (all participants located in the United States)

The deposition in IPR2022-00138 will be held during the same time period.

The deposition will last up to 7 hours on the record for Petitioner's cross-

examination. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter authorized by law to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 23. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for Dr. Williams's deposition.

Respectfully submitted, *The Data Company Technologies Inc.*

Date: October 13, 2022

/Michael N. Rader/ Michael N. Rader, Reg. No. 52,146 WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 (617) 646-8000 Phone (617) 646-8646 Fax

¹ This deposition was originally scheduled for October 20, 2022. Due to Dr. Williams's unexpected unavailability on the originally scheduled date, the parties have agreed to re-schedule the deposition for November 3, 2022.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (E)(4)

I certify that on October 13, 2022, I will cause a copy of the foregoing

document, including any exhibits filed therewith, to be served via electronic mail,

as previously consented to by Patent Owner, upon the following:

Thomas M. Dunham Elizabeth A. O'Brien

tomd@ruyakcherian.com elizabetho@ruyakcherian.com

Date: October 13, 2022

<u>/MacAulay Rush/</u> MacAulay Rush Paralegal WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.